
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007416-2025 

Tender

Beatrice Webb HFE - LED Lighting

Caerphilly County Borough Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-007416

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04e865 

Published 27 February 2025, 3:07pm

Scope 

Reference

BC5270

Description

You are invited to submit a tender for the installation of LED lighting and associated works at
Beatrice Webb Residential Home, Bloomfield Road, Blackwood, NP12 1QB

Total value (estimated)

£25,184 excluding VAT

£30,220 including VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007416-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007416-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 April 2025 to 30 April 2025

1 month

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45310000 - Electrical installation work

51110000 - Installation services of electrical equipment

71314100 - Electrical services

Contract locations

UKL16 - Gwent Valleys

Participation 



Page 3 to 5

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

10 March 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

12 March 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login


Page 4 to 5

Award criteria 

Name Type
Total Cost of Project Cost

Weighting description

Most Advantageous Tender in terms of Cost and Selection Criteria

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Caerphilly County Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PWHP-2369-JPYL

Penallta House, Tredomen Park

Hengoed

CF82 7PG



Page 5 to 5

United Kingdom

Contact name: Rhys James

Telephone: +441443863062

Email: jamesrm1@caerphilly.gov.uk

Website: HTTPS://www.caerphilly.gov.uk

Region: UKL16 - Gwent Valleys

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:jamesrm1@caerphilly.gov.uk
HTTPS://www.caerphilly.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Weighting description

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Caerphilly County Borough Council


		2025-05-23T23:56:47+0100
	TCPDF




